

\220

W.P(C)No. 117 OF 2000

ITEM No.25

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.117/2000

KARNIKA SAWHNEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.N. Raval, A.S.G.
Ms. Halida Khatun, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Rule. Expedited.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master