

0

W.P(C)No. 117 OF 2000

ITEM No.102

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition No.117 of 2000

Karnika SawhneyPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date : 18/12/2003 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let an affidavit be filed during the course of the day. A response to the same may be filed within another three weeks. List thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master