

R
W.P(C)No. 117 OF 2000

ITEM No.117

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition No.117 of 2000

Karnika SawhneyPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date : 13/01/2004 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An additional affidavit has been filed by the Union of India. Ms. Indira Sawhney, learned counsel states that there are still certain suggestions made by the petitioner that have not been accepted. Learned counsel prays for and is allowed a week's time to file further objection. In case such an objection is filed, a reply may be filed within further four weeks. List after five weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master