

\234

W.P(C)No. 117 OF 2000
ITEM No.108

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 117/2000

Karnika Sawhney

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for directions)

Date: 15/04/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L Nageswara Rao, ASG (for UoI)

Mr. P P Malhotra, Sr.Adv.(for NCT, Delhi)

Mr. Tufail A Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D S Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S N Terdal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P P Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the NCT, Delhi prays for and is allowed time till 20th April, 2004 to file a status report as regards implementation of the Bombay Prevention of Begging Act, 1959 to the National Capital Territory of Delhi, particularly Section 4 of the said Act.

List on 20th April, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)

(JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER