

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.117 OF 2000

KARNIKA SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 20/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the writ petition after four weeks on receipt of the Report
from the Committee appointed by this Court.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master