

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 117 OF 2000

KARNIKA SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

I.A. No.2 (Application for intervention)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the request of Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG,
the case is adjourned to 27.2.2009.

Reply to the affidavit filed by the Secretary, Department
of Social Welfare and Women & Child Development,
2

Government of NCT of Delhi, be filed before the next date of
hearing.

I.A. No.2 (Application for intervention) is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master