

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.117 OF 2000

KARNIKA SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For impleading party: Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Dr. Brahm Dutt,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.for impleadment is taken on board.

Issue notice.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG undertakes to file a comprehensive affidavit regarding the improvements which have been made by the Government in this respect. Let that be done within four weeks from today with advance copies to the counsel for the parties.

Meanwhile, replies if any, be filed by the parties. Learned counsel for the parties would be at liberty to file reply to the impleadment application also.

List for final disposal on 14.4.2010 (NMD)

[Meera Hemant]
AR-cum-PS

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master