

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 117 OF 2000

KARNIKA SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 58 of 2010

[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

[HARSH MANDER V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

Date: 12/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

IN WP

Ms. Karnika Sawhney, Adv.

IN TC

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

For NCT OF Delhi

Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) 117/2000

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of

India

submits

that

Mr.

Parasaran,

learned

Additional Solicitor General could not visit the
beggar home because of his pre-occupation and he
prays for a short adjournment.

We request Mr. Parasaran, the learned
Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Colin Gonsalves,
learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner in the
Transferred Case and Ms. Karnika Sawhney,
petitioner-law student in the writ petition to
visit the beggar home and submit a report to this
Court within a period of four weeks from today.

Ms. Karnika Sawhney would be at liberty to
file additional affidavit within two weeks with an
advance copy to the other side.

Copy of the order be sent to Ms. Karnika
Sawhney.

To come up after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER