

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 58 OF 2010

HARSH MANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.K.Katoch, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are reported to be duly served through the concerned High Court as revealed from the certificate of service, but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

It is pertinent to note that perusal of the office report indicates that notice of transmission of original record could not be served on petitioner No.2 for want of complete address and ld. Counsel despite intimation by the

-2-

Item No.4

registry vide letters dated.20.2.2011 and 7.4.2011 has failed to take any steps. Needful be done within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 4.9.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |