

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 58 OF 2010

HARSH MANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jubli Momalia, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V Babu Joseph, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that the ld. counsel for the petitioner was supposed to take steps against petitioner No.2 by furnishing the fresh and complete address for service of notice of transmission of original record vide order dt.20.2.2011.

It would not be out of place to mention here that in fact on 7.4.2011, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take appropriate steps. Despite lapse of reasonable time, no steps seems to have been taken and again on 24.7.2013 further liberty was given to the ld. Counsel for taking appropriate steps but till date no steps seems to have been taken. Request has been made by him for further grant of time which stands rejected. Registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj