

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1
IN
TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 58 OF 2010

HARSH MANDER AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETION OF PARTIES IN THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date: 15/04/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jubli Memolia, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 IN TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 58 OF
2010

I.A. NO.1 for deletion of petitioner No.2 is
allowed. Petitioner No.2 is deleted from the
array of parties name at the petitioner's risk
and peril.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER